ATLANTA METROPOLITAN STATE COLLEGE

TUITION AND FEES
ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-2015
RATES BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL INCREASES

RESIDENT TUITION AND FEES

NON-RESIDENT TUITION AND FEES

Credit Resident Student Credit Non-Resident Student

Hours Tuition Activity Athletic Technology Institutional Center Total Hours Tuition Activity Athletic Technology Institutional Center Total
1 $ 88.67 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $ 453.67 1 $335.60 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $700.60
2 $ 177.34 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $ 542.34 2 $671.20 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $1,036.20
3 $ 266.01 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $ 631.01 3 $1,006.80 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $1,371.80
4 $ 354.68 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $ 719.68 4 $1,342.40 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 100.00 $1,707.40
5 $ 443.35 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $ 908.35 5 $1,678.00 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $2,143.00
6 $ 532.02 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $ 997.02 6 $2,013.60 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $2,478.60
7 $ 620.69 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,085.69 7 $2,349.20 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $2,814.20
8 $ 709.36 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,174.36 8 $2,684.80 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $3,149.80
9 $ 798.03 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,263.03 9 $3,020.40 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $3,485.40
10 $ 886.70 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,351.70 10  $3,356.00 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $3,821.00
11 $ 975.37 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,440.37 11  $3,691.60 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $4,156.60
12 $1,064.04 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,529.04 12 $4,027.20 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $4,492.20
13 $1,152.71 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,617.71 13 $4,362.80 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $4,827.80
14 $1,241.38 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,706.38 14 $4,698.40 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $5,163.40

- r1r150re $1,330.00 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $1,795.00 orlrr?ore $5,034.00 $60.00 $65.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 100.00 $5,499.00

In addition and where applicable, students will be charged the following fees:
1. Applied Music Fee - $60.00 per Credit Hour
2. Annual Vehicle Registration - $15.00

3. Late Registration - $25.00

4. Lab Fee - $25.00
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